Date: 21/05/2021

To,

The Principal

Ismail Yusuf College,
Jogeshwari ( E ),Mumbai — 60

Subject: Permission to conduct an online workshop with International Cricketer Shikha Pandey
on 25th May 2021

We are excited to inform you about an upcoming online workshop featuring Shikha Pandey, an
esteemed international cricketer. The workshop is scheduled for 25th May 2021 and will be conducted
jointly by the Department of Physical Education and BPCA College of Physical Education, Wadala,
Mumbai.

Event Details:

¢ Event Title: Workshop with International Cricketer Shikha Pandey

e Date: 25th May 2021

o Target Audience: Junior and Senior College Students 1Y College and BPCA College and
Staff both of the colleges
Platform: Online

e Organized By: Department of Physical Education and BPCA College of Physical Education,
Wadala, Mumbai

» Estimated Participation: Junior and Senior College Students, and Staff

Objective:The workshop aims to provide valuable insights into professional cricket, including
training techniques, strategies, and the importance of fitness and discipline in sports. Shikha Pandey
will share her experiences and offer practical advice to inspire and educate our students and staff.

Details of the Workshop:

¢ Speaker: Shikha Pandey, International Cricketer

¢ Topics Covered: Cricket training, career development, fitness routines, and motivational
insights

o Format: Interactive online session with Q&A

e  We believe that this workshop will be highly beneficial for our college community,
particularly for those interested in sports and physical education. The online format ensures
that everyone can participate and gain from this unique opportunity.

We kindly request your approval to proceed with the organization of this event. If you need any
additional information or have any concerns, please feel free to contact me. S
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Thank you for your consideration. We look forward to your favourable response. \&

)0
Yours sincerely, Q\}})’
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Government of Maharashtra
ISMAIL YUSUF COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
NAAC ‘A’ Grade

Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai 400 060

-

Tel. No. (Office) 022-28352881 principaliye@yahoo.co.in Fax (Principal) 022-28202188

Date: 21/04/2021

Notice: Workshop with Shikha Pandey, International Cricketer

We are delighted to announce an exclusive workshop featuring none other than Shikha Pandey, esteemed
International Cricketer. This workshop is a unique opportunity for all cricket enthusiasts and sports aficionados to
“Wain insights and learn from one of the finest talents in the world of cricket.

Event Details:

In collaboration with the Department of Physical Education and BPCA College of Physical Education, Wadala,
Mumbai, this workshop promises to be an enriching experience for participants of all levels. Shikha Pandey will share
her expertise, experience, and invaluable tips on cricket, leadership, and sportsmanship.

Date & Time:
Join us on May 25, 2021, for an engaging session with Shikha Pandey. The workshop will commence at 11:00AM.

Venue:

Participation is simple! Access the Google Form provided at the following link to register for the workshop:

[ https://forms.gle/3narR1aG3U2sQCEGH ]. Don't miss out on this golden opportunity to learn from one of cricket's
brightest stars.

This workshop is open to all junior and senior college students and staff members. Whether you're a seasoned
.*ricketer or simply passionate about sports, this workshop promises to inspire and empower you on your sporting
lourney.

Let's come together online to celebrate the spirit of cricket and learn from the best!
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Title: Shikha Pandey's Inspirational Journey: Overcoming Life
Challenges Amidst the Pandemic- 2021-22 ﬁffﬁ/’('
Date; 25th May 2021

Participants: Junior and senior college students and staff of both the colleges conducted jointly by the
Department of Physical Education and BPCA College of Physical Education, Wadala, Mumbai

Format: Online, due to pandemic lockdown restrictions
Introduction:

The online workshop featuring Shikha Pandey, an esteemed international cricketer, provided a platform
for participants to delve into her personal journey navigating life challenges amidst the unprecedented
circumstances of the pandemic. Organized jointly by the Department of Physical Education and BPCA
College of Physical Education in Wadala, Mumbai, the event aimed to inspire and motivate students and
staff by sharing Pandey's experiences and insights.

Key Highlights:
1. Personal Narrative:

Shikha Pandey commenced the session by sharing her personal journey, emphasizing the impact of the
pandemic on her professional and personal life. She highlighted the initial uncertainties and the
subsequent adaptation to the new normal, both on and off the field.

2. Resilience and Adaptability:

Throughout the workshop, Pandey emphasized the importance of resilience and adaptability in
overcoming life's challenges. Drawing parallels between sports and life, she illustrated how setbacks can
be viewed as opportunities for growth and learning.

3. Mindset and Mental Health:

Pandey addressed the crucial role of mindset and mental health in facing adversities. She shared
practical strategies and coping mechanisms that helped her maintain focus and positivity during
challenging times, advocating for a holistic approach to well-being.

4. Community Support:

An integral aspect of Pandey's narrative was the significance of community support. She emphasized
the value of relationships and teamwork, highlighting how collective encouragement and solidarity can
bolster individuals during tough times.




5. Goal Setting and Persistence:

Pandey underscored the importance of setting goals and maintaining persistence in pursuit of one's
dreams. She shared her own experiences of setting ambitious targets and persevering through setbacks,
inspiring participants to adopt a similar mindset in their endeavors.

Conclusion:

Shikha Pandey's workshop on "Facing Life Challenges - My Journey Through the Pandemic" left a
profound impact on the participants, instilling a sense of resilience, determination, and optimism. Her
inspirational narrative, coupled with practical insights and advice, provided a roadmap for navigating
uncertain times with grace and fortitude. The event served as a reminder of the power of human spirit
in overcoming adversity, leaving participants motivated to confront challenges head-on and emerge
stronger on the other side.

Recommendations:

To further benefit from the insights shared by Shikha Pandey, it is recommended to organize follow-up
sessions or workshops focusing on specific aspects such as mental health, goal setting, and community
engagement. Additionally, incorporating interactive activities and group discussions can enhance
participant engagement and facilitate deeper learning and reflection.

Acknowledgments:

Special thanks to Shikha Pandey for graciously sharing her time, experiences, and wisdom with the
participants. Appreciation is also extended to the Department of Physical Education Ismail Yusuf College
and BPCA College of Physical Education for organizing and facilitating this enriching workshop despite
the challenges posed by the pandemic.
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Timestamp Name and surname Email Name of the College |[Mobile Number
9-22-2021 15:52:02)|Omkar Mudras omkarmudras1@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 9167982516
5-22-2021 15:52:56|Shivam Vishwakarma shivamjaihind@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 9930068630
5-22-2021 15:53:26|Girish Sawant girishsawant2920@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 9167346340
5-22-2021 15:55:31|Anurag Thakur thakurnaman885@gmail.com Lords Universal 7558329211
5-22-2021 15:57:33|Neha Yadav nehayadavchem@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 9082682537
5-22-2021 16:10:12|Manalee Gothankar manaleeg13@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 7900067008
5-22-2021 16:10:50|Ajeet Tomar ajeetsinghk0786@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 8693058092
5-22-2021 16:33:54|Mohammad Aagil Shaikh |shaikhaagqil8@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 8850623753
5-22-2021 16:35:31|Shivam Tripathi tripathishivam83@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 8169977167
5-22-2021 16:44:22|Sayyed Elia Husaini sayyedeliahusaini786@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf +919820741306
5-22-2021 16:47:08(Priya Yadav py8965523@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 7738986120
5-22-2021 16:57:14|Saurabh Tripathi saurabhtripathi12071996@gmail.com |R. D. National 9768210923
5-22-2021 17:35:05|Mehvesh Khanzada mehveshkhanzada1234@gmail.com  [Ismail Yusuf 7709654729
5-22-2021 18:26:09|Shoeb Shaikh shaikhshoeb9238@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 9920489670
5-22-2021 18:29:22|Amarnath Yadav amarnathyadav01v5@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 09082871176
5-22-2021 18:44:18|Aditya Humane humaneaditya4d@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 7709511343
5-22-2021 19:24:55|Jidnesh Meher jidneshmeher00@gmail.com BPCACPE 07972651771
5-22-2021 19:25:24|Pritee Nawadkar priteenawadkar94@gmail.com BPCACPE 9372525429
5-22-2021 19:25:40|Vicky Behera vicky.behera.08@gmail.com BPCACPE 7977157274
5-22-2021 19:25:51|Akshay Wadekar awadekar49@gmail.com BPCACPE 8652801918
5-22-2021 19:25:52|Praveen Shinde ¢ :« shinde.pravin470@gmail.com BPCACPE 7977520685
5-22-2021 19:26:04|Pranil Lokegaonkér%"‘ i pranillokegaonkar8@gmail.com BPCACPE 9619694729
5-22-2021 19:26:43|Rameshwar Shinde ¢ 7, Shinderameshwar62@gmail.com BPCACPE 07350721817
5-22-2021 19:27:55|Hardik Thopte __*_hardikthopte3@gmail.com BPCACPE 8452936067
5-22-2021 19:28:53|Kumar Udaybhan udaybhanbitupanjiyar@gmail.com BPCACPE 9973024056
5-22-2021 19:28:54|Pooja Pal s poojapal0415@gmail.com BPCACPE 9967655349
5-22-2021 19:30:40|{Akshay Palkar akkipalkar1995@gmail.com BPCACPE 8169269371
5-22-2021 19:30:43|Sonam Varma sonammvarma@gmail.com BPCACPE 8108883451
5-22-2021 19:32:37|Manish Pandey manish.pandeyias5@gmail.com BPCACPE 8805557336
5-22-2021 19:34:34|Jyoti Dait daitjyoti@gmail.com BPCACPE 8692027343
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5-22-2021 19:34:47|Sonali More sonali30071998@gmail.com BPCACPE 7219667931
5-22-2021 19:35:28|Kritika Devadiga kritikadevadiga34@gmail.com BPCACPE 8291298185
5-22-2021 19:36:06[Aniket Khadpe khadpeaniket11@gmail.com BPCACPE 8286273571
5-22-2021 19:36:22|Matiullah Khan matikhan21272228@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 7700063517
5-22-2021 19:37:07|Darshana Sanas darshanasanas7@gmail.com BPCACPE 08767033052
5-22-2021 19:38:04|Kailash Jadhav kj8329468926 @gmail.com BPCACPE 47
5-22-2021 19:38:06|Akshay Madane akshaymadane413@gamil.com BPCACPE 9082283004
5-22-2021 18:38:11]|Ankush Vhalgade ankush959516@gmail.com BPCACPE 9595167246
5-22-2021 19:38:25|Suhas Kamble suhaskamble04@gmail.com BPCACPE 9821796618
5-22-2021 19:38:47 |Harshad Rawool harshadrawool009@gmail.com BPCACPE 9768926029
5-22-2021 19:39:06{Anuj Kumar canuj3737@gmail.com BPCACPE 8057177533
5-22-2021 19:39:56 [Mukesh Yadav mukshyadav519@gmail.com BPCACPE 09768641402
5-22-2021 19:40:45|Hoshikali Sumi sumiashika9@gmail.com BPCACPE 8416055237
5-22-2021 19:40:46|Pratik Kailkhura pratikkailkhura66 @gmail.com BPCACPE 9702416089
5-22-2021 19:41:35|Devanshi Dedhia devanshidedhia@gmail.com BPCACPE 9819509768
5-22-2021 19:43:19|Usama Shaikh usamashaikh3123@gmail.com BPCACPE 8082347869
5-22-2021 19:43:37|Darshana Bhelsekar darshana1i0bhelsekar@gmail.com BPCACPE 8652071288
5-22-2021 19:45:36|Siddharth Sawant sidd15071995sawant@gmail.com BPCACPE 7506206393
5-22-2021 19:45:57 |Kajal Jathar kajal.naikwadi1214@gmail.com BPCACPE 8080886077
5-22-2021 19:47:01|Bharat Gurav gbharat0125@gmail.com BPCACPE 9769434650
5-22-2021 19:47:21|Ajinkya Ingle ajinkyaingle29@gmail.com BPCACPE 9892661064
5-22-2021 19:48:08|Shreenath Tavate shreetavate@gmail.com BPCACPE 9819127414
5-22-2021 19:48:20|Kamlesh Singh kamleshsingh9877@gmail.com BPCACPE 9167739770
5-22-2021 19:48:43|Shrikant Lad shrikantlad66@gmail.com BPCACPE 9870237664
5-22-2021 19:50:27 |Madhura Pednekar madhurapednekar05@gmail.com BPCACPE 8850653938
5-22-2021 19:51:07|Rakesh Vende rakeshvende56@gmail.com BPCACPE 9029662211
9-22-2021 19:52:01|Amey Mhatre ameymhatre121197@gmail.com BPCACPE 8652209794
5-22-2021 19:52:57|Prashant Lad pslad786 @gmail.com BPCACPE 9372908917
5-22-2021 19:53:01|Dipak Kamble rahulkam1100@gmail.com BPCACPE 9960057941
5-22-2021 19:53:29(Sinora Pimenta sinorapimenta@gmail.com BPCACPE 8698453444
5-22-2021 19:54:38|Vikas Kadam kadamvikas4522@gmail.com BPCACPE 8605352427
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5-22-2021 19:57:42|Beerbahadur Gupta beergupta96@gmail.com BPCACPE 8976867249
5-22-2021 20:00:32Dr. Kailas Asai asaikailas@gmail.com BPCACPE 9271355707
5-22-2021 20:02:02|Balmukund Sharma balmukunds111@gmail.com BPCACPE 8286367140
5-22-2021 20:04:05|Akshay Kadam akshaykadam0413@gmail.com BPCACPE 09322678411
5-22-2021 20:06:02{Mukund Rajput rajputmukund4@gmail.com BPCACPE 9139288102
5-22-2021 20:06:31|Manisha Thorat manathorat@gmail.com BPCACPE 9594774430
5-22-2021 20:07:48|Pooja Padave poocjapadave03@gmail.com BPCACPE +917678070270
5-22-2021 20:08:45|Rahul Gohil gohilrahul109@gmail.com BPCACPE 9004717500
5-22-2021 20:10:36|Prathmesh Misal prathmeshmisal45@gmail.com BPCACPE 8108978094
5-22-2021 20:16:37|Jaydeep Kadam jaydeepkadam007 @gmail.com BPCACPE 9022901301
5-22-2021 20:19:11|Pooja Katre poojakatre93@gmail.com BPCACPE 9867263319
5-22-2021 20:24:37 |Kanchan Dhuri kanchandhuri123@gmail.com BPCACPE 09867899361
5-22-2021 20:24:43|Vikash Shan vikashshan42@gmail.com BPCACPE 8718026917
5-22-2021 20:25:49{Sandeep Dhami sandeepdhami822@gmail.com BPCACPE 7769845357
5-22-2021 20:26:05|Shankar Kamble shankar28kamble@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 7506896087
5-22-2021 20:31:16|Aaliya Khan aaliyazkhan@gmail.com BPCACPE 8080766140
5-22-2021 20:33:23|Yogiraj Bhadbhade yogiraaj.b@gmail.com BPCACPE 09167674682
5-22-2021 20:40:05|Devika Sarmalkar devikasarmalkar24@gmail.com BPCACPE 99674 24521
5-22-2021 20:41:08|Dilip Bhoye dilipbhoye84320@gmail.com BPCACPE 9284603439
5-22-2021 20:42:14|Soloman Martin solo.heaven11@gmail.com BPCACPE 7208532996
5-22-2021 20:44:49|Sumaiya Hashmi hashmisumaiya4@gmail.com Ismail Yusuf 9594086233
5-22-2021 20:45:12|Manisha Suryawanshi manishad8897@gmail.com BPCACPE 7498526613
5-22-2021 20:54:02|Deepak Badawane deepakbadawane1709@gmail.com BPCACPE 09664317488
5-22-2021 20:55:49|Prajakta Almeida prajaktaalmeida@gmail.com BPCACPE 9763927495
5-22-2021 21:01:03|Urusa Khan urukhan123@gmail.com BPCACPE 9892636297
5-22-2021 21:03:43|Ram Gupta ramgupta170997 @gmail.com BPCACPE 9702049463
5-22-2021 21:12:31|Kajal Rai raikajal9898@gmail.com BPCACPE 09021878219
5-22-2021 21:13:55|Winny Lopes winnylopes018.wi@gmail.com BPCACPE 9765370496
5-22-2021 21:14:53|Suraj Yadav surajyadavkbd@gmail.com BPCACPE 9653474074
5-22-2021 21:21:57 |[Nikhilesh Kakade nikhileshkakade10@gmail.com BPCACPE 7700091075
5-22-2021 21:23:31|Monika Javsen monikajavsen@gmail.com BPCACPE 7666765667
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5-22-2021 21:25:42|Dr. Neetu Joshi drneetujoshi@gmail.com BPCACPE 9869507224
5-22-2021 21:28:09|Manishkumar Pal palmanishkumar1996@gmail.com BPCACPE 8779394055
5-22-2021 21:36:42|Jueeli Ghadge jueelij@gmail.com BPCACPE 8108894768
5-22-2021 21:43:41|Monica Kharat monukharat22@gmail.com BPCACPE 7498983585
5-22-2021 21:44.06|Ashwini Malkar ashwinimalkar1997 @gmail.com BPCACPE 7768804618
5-22-2021 22:03:28|Omkar Nanhe omkarnanhe001@gmail.com BPCACPE +918097632722
5-22-2021 22:15:01|Akshata Bhosale akshatabhosale280@gmail.com BPCACPE 8308703064
5-22-2021 22:18:21]|Ashish More ashishmore7840@gmail.com BPCACPE 9967097406
5-22-2021 22:25:30|Rahul Tak rahultak7350@gmail.com BPCACPE 7350712239
5-22-2021 22:35:24|Omey Joshi omeyjoshi91@gmail.com BPCACPE 7666439305
5-22-2021 22:36:25{Shubham Kalokhe kalokheshubham98@gmail.com BPCACPE 8080469094
5-22-2021 23:52:11|Abhishek Cheeroth rakhianil2010@gmail.com BPCACPE 09324521560

5-23-2021 8:03:50|Jyoti Jaybhaye jjaybhaye411@gmail.com BPCACPE 7972098886

5-23-2021 8:50:45|Nilesh Sadgir nileshsadgird@gmail.com BPCACPE 9,28,48,95,788

5-23-2021 9:07:02|Suraj Kokani Surajkokani786@gmail.com BPCACPE 7038073993

5-23-2021 9:35:41|Bhavik Dhanmeher bhavikdhanmeher15@gmail.com BPCACPE 7387319853

5-23-2021 9:54:57|Sachin Ahire ahiresachin66@gmail.com BPCACPE 8208528420
5-23-2021 10:57:22|Komal Dhanawade ratnadhanawadebjuly@gmail.com BPCACPE 8451884247
5-23-2021 11:04:56|Sushila Dalvi mansidalvi2004@gmail.com BPCACPE 7506097318
5-23-2021 11:15:40|Sangramsing More sangrammore681@gmail.com BPCACPE 8788357995
5-23-2021 11:28:40{Janhavi Bhosale janhavi30bhosle@gmail.com BPCACPE 9867496038
5-23-2021 11:30:54[Shilpa Ghode shilpag5899@gmail.com BPCACPE 7249246511
5-23-2021 12:22:48|Hardik Tamore hardiktamore080@gmail.com BPCACPE 9529823654
5-23-2021 12:26:23|Anisha Munde anishamunde9@gmail.com BPCACPE 8657081704
5-23-2021 13:21:08|Jayesh Bhurke jjayeshbhurke31@gmail.com BPCACPE 09768329156
5-23-2021 13:26:21ltishree Kumbhar itishreekumbhar@gmail.com BPCACPE 7030462000
5-23-2021 16:12:43|Karishma Vasave vasavekarishma3@gmail.com BPCACPE 9527527276
5-23-2021 14:51:52|Shraddha Parab parshra12@gmail.com BPCACPE 9870495280
5-23-2021 15:08:45|Pratik Trivedi pratiktrivedi125@gmail.com BPCACPE 7021669372
5-23-2021 15:13:37|Janhavi ugale janhaviugale0912@gmail.com BPCACPE 9405752160
5-23-2021 15:17:26|Karan Ambhire karanambhire2711@gmail.com BPCACPE 7875209913




5-23-2021 15:30:49| Trupti Sonawane truptisonawane25@gmail.com BPCACPE 08657668037
5-23-2021 15:30:19|Parth Zambre parthzambre15@gmail.com BPCACPE 9004165029
5-23-2021 15:33:43|Abhishek Upadhyay upadhyayabhishek605@gmail.com BPCACPE 8691964614
5-23-2021 15:34:05|Ankita Pavaskar ankitapavaskar1011@gmail.com BPCACPE 07045753982
5-23-2021 15:36:22|Rahul Shirodkar rahulshirodkar17@gmail.com BPCACPE 9167328984
5-23-2021 15:36:27|Alok Pandey alokp4783@gmail.com BPCACPE 9594395676
5-23-2021 15:39:08(Akash Patil aakashpatil4444@gmail.com BPCACPE 8097516088
5-23-2021 15:47:01{Bhavana Khedekar bhavanakhedekar428@gmail.com BPCACPE +918454874548
5-23-2021 15:54:49|Mehul Mokhara mehulmokhra@gmail.com BPCACPE 8286163632
5-23-2021 15:55:07|Pooja Mantri poojamantri9@98@gmail.com BPCACPE 8291324579
5-23-2021 16:10:33{Shravan Rajbhar shravanrajbhar07@gmail.com BPCACPE 07066881408
5-23-2021 16:17:10{Shubham Gadekar shubhamgadekar95@gmail.com BPCACPE 9920904452
5-23-2021 16:23:25|Arati Adak artula1727@gmail.com BPCACPE 9004920755
5-23-2021 16:31:33| Priyanka Gavit priynkagavit490@gmail.com BPCACPE 7666510658
5-23-2021 16:35:32|Aparna Jagtap aparnapjagtap@gmail.com BPCACPE 7506601936
5-23-2021 16:42:18|Ribika Gavit gavitribika12@gmail.com BPCACPE 7304311931
5-23-2021 16:56:51|Harshali Belekar harshalibelekar23@gmail.com BPCACPE +448879062761
5-23-2021 16:57:59| Aditya Palwe palweaditya@gmail.com BPCACPE 8805259210
5-23-2021 16:59:44|Shreya Mhatre shreyamhatre.dvschool@gamil.com BPCACPE 9769707544

Faculty

Dr. Rajendra Dhakne BPCACPE

Dr. Ghansham Dhokrat BPCACPE

Dr. Jaysing Hotkar BPCACPE

Dr. Neetu Joshi BPCACPE (already there in above list)

Dr. Sushama Chougule BPCACPE |

Dr. Kailas Asai BPCACPE (already there in above list)

Dr. Kishore Maru BPCACPE

Dr. Rohini Kawade BPCACPE

Dr. Rajendra Shelke BPCACPE
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Webinar: 'Facing Life Challenges: My Journey
through the Pandemic’
. Speaker- Ms. Shikha Pandey [Cricketer, Team
India]
Monday, May 24, 2021- 11am
Jointly organized by Ismail Yusuf College and
BPCA College of Physical Education.
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Contact information

Webinar: 'Facing Life Challenges: My Journey through the Pandemic’

Speaker- Ms. Shikha Pandey [Cricketer, Team India]

Monday, May 24, 2021- 11am

Jointly organized by Ismail Yusuf College and BPCA College of Physical Education.
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